GATEway District Optimist International Committees 2020-2021

ACHIEVEMENT & AWARDS
Cathy Robinson

107 Jamey Court

Carrollton, GA 30117

H: 770-939-1934

C: 516-225-7217
ac325@msn.com

ACTIVITIES
Alan Flint

137 Market Ln
Canton, GA 30114
H: 770-720-9506

aflint@buckjones.com

AUDIO-VISUAL

Susan Rickman

1303 Calderwood Court
Smyrna GA 30080

C: 6678-469-9995
susan.rickman@gmail.com

CCDHH -COMMUNICATION
CONTEST FOR THE DEAF &
HARD OF HEARING

Ellen Strait

125 Wake Forest Drive
Warren Robins GA 31093

C: 478-957-5960
straitl@cox.net

CQ -CANDIDATES QUALIFICATION

Chair, Michael Brown

2195 Quaker Rd

Wrens, GA 30833

C: 706-825-8204
Michaelebrown70@yahoo.com

CHILDHOOD HEALTH
& WELLNESS
Michele Sansenbach
2865 Stratfield Court
Cumming GA 30041

C: 770-335-6519

Michele.sansenbach@yahoo.com

CLUB FITNESS
Scott Moody

20 Doncaster Dr NE
Rome GA 30161

C: 706-506-0037
scottmoody@aol.com

CONFERENCE &
CONVENTION

Deanna Morrow

3270 Walton Riverwood Ln SE
Apt 2018

Atlanta, GA 30339

H: 770-949-2913

C: 404-213-3758
deannamorrow53@gmail.com

ESSAY CONTEST
Linda Brown

2041 Lantern Hill Ln
Dacula, GA 30019
C: 678-316-7015
Lbb1144@att.net

FINANCE

Trent Sanford
PO Box 49

Ellijay, GA 30540
C: 706-271-5973
trents@rtford.com

FUNDRAISING - Open

GOVERNOR ADVISORY
Michael Brown

2195 Quaker Rd

Wrens, GA 30833

C: 706-825-8204
Michaelebrown70@yahoo.com

GOVERNANCE

Susan White

PO Box 36

Jasper GA 30143

C: 678-313-2620
susanbrd@etcmail.com

HALL OF FAME
Mary Still

3519 Emperor Way
Tucker GA 30084
mrs.still@yahoo.com

HOSPITALITY - Open

INSPIRATION

Rufus Clemmons

PO Box 821

Zebulon GA 30295

C: 678-544-1218
rufusclemmons@yahoo.com

JO1

Co-Chair Randy O’Dell
105 Oak Haven Drive
Canton GA 30115

C: 404-791-2189
randodell51@gmal.com

Co-Chair Cheryl Kearney
5045 Arcanum Place
Cumming GA 30040

C: 404-906-4647
ckkhelper@gmail.com

JR GOLF

Tom Brumbeloe

220 Rose Ridge Ct
Canton GA 30115
tbrumbeloe@hotmail.com

LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT
Charlie Romano

1508 Monarch Dr

Marietta, GA 30062

H: 678-401-8130

C: 770-843-4072
cricemanll@yahoo.com
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MARKETING

Nick Prillaman

651 East Paces Ferry Rd NE
Atlanta GA 30305

C: 404-406-7330
hnickp@bellsouth.net

MEMBERSHIP

Bruce Peace

1958 Little Texas Valley Rd
Rome, GA 30165

C: 706-676-4656
BPeace4@comcast.net

New Club Building
Gerald Johnson

PO Box 1160

Carrollton, GA 30112

C: 770-437-0000
geraldjohnson@juno.com

OI CONVENTION REP
Carolyn Tucker

1524 Burns Ave
Chattanooga TN 37412

C: 423-718-0997
Carolyntucker8@gmail.com

Ol FOUNDATION REP
Kathy Forster

2342 Brockett Rd
Tucker, GA 30084

C: 256-371-0062
Kforster428@gmail.com

ORATORICAL

Richard Newman

190 Spring Place Ave
Athens TN 37303

C: 423-506-0416
richard81979@comcast.net

OPTIMIST OF THE YEAR
Michael Brown

2195 Quaker Way

Wrens GA 30833

C: 706-825-8204
Michaelebrown79@yahoo.com

PGI

Susan Rickman

1303 Calderwood Court
Smyrna GA 30080

C: 678-469-9995
susan.rickman@gmail.com

PARLIAMENTARIAN
Gerald Johnson

P O Box 1160

Carrollton GA 30112

C: 770-437-0000
geraldjohnson@juno.com

SUPPLY

Alan Flint

137 Market Ln
Canton, GA 30114

H: 770-720-9506
aflint@buckjones.com

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

SOCIAL MEDIA
Kathy Forster

2342 Brockett Rd
Tucker GA 30084

C: 256-371-0062
kforster428@gmail.com

SPOUSE/GUEST TOUR GUIDE

Anita and Willie Still
6132 Forest Drive SE
Covington, GA 30016
C:404-310-8871
anitabestill@gmail.com

WEBMASTER

Chuck Rickman

1303 Calderwood Court
Smyrna GA 30080

C: 678-469-9994

Charles rickman@yahoo.com

REGISTRAR

David Harter

7616 Navarre Dr

Knoxville TN 37919

C: 865-250-1511
davidhartertn@yahoo.com

RISK MANAGEMENT
Janice Matthews

611 Kimberley Place
Evans, GA 30809

C: 706-294-9299
traderdak418@gmail.com

SERGEANT AT ARMS
Ronnie Briones

233 19t St NE

Moultrie, GA 31768

C: 229-873-5551
ronnie2@windstream.net

Albert Still

3519 Emperor Way
Tucker GA 30084

C: 404-805-6287
albert still@yahoo.com




